#### BOARD MEMBERS

THOMAS M. CORKRAN PRESIDENT

RALPH C. LEWIS JR. VICE-PRESIDENT

EMMA D. PINKETT SECRETARY

WILLIAM J. BISHOP BOARD MEMBER

EMORY E. TAMPLIN JR. BOARD MEMBER



# DORCHESTER COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Amanda K. Forester-Cannon Attorney

ATTENDEES: Thomas M. Corkran, President Ralph C. Lewis, Vice President Emma D. Pinkett, Secretary Emory E. Tamplin Jr, Member William J. Bishop, Member GWENDOLYN H. DALES ELECTION DIRECTOR

BRITTANY M. PHILLIPS ELECTION PROGRAM ASSISTANT

JESSICA R. NORANBROCK ELECTION PROGRAM ASSISTANT

KIMBERLY K. JONES ELECTION PROGRAM MANAGER

SLOANE P. HURLEY ELECTION PROGRAM ASSISTANT

Gwendolyn H. Dales, Election Director Jessica Noranbrock, Program Asst.

ABSENT: Amanda K. Forester-Cannon, Attorney

GUESTS: None.

### MINUTES OF BOARD MEETING November 5, 2024 (8:00 AM)

# **Call to Order and Determine Quorum:**

President Corkran called the meeting to order at 8:02 AM; quorum was determined.

The Board of Canvassers convened to nominate a Chair and Secretary, and to sign confidentiality agreements for early voting canvassing.

#### **Election of Officers**

The Board election Mr. Tamplin as Chair and Mr. Bishop and Secretary of the Board of Canvassers.

### **Report any Board or Staff Absences:**

Amanda K. Forester-Cannon, Attorney

### **Confirmation of Next Meeting:**

Director Dales reminded the Boad of the 8:00 PM meeting.

The next regular Board meeting will be held on Tuesday, December 17, 2024, at 10:00 AM.

# Adjournment:

Mr. Corkran motioned to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Mr. Lewis. The meeting adjourned at 8:38 AM.

Dorchester County Board of Elections November 5, 2024 (8:00 AM) Page 2

**APPROVED:** D 1 l WC Man P

jrn